t(1/	21/9 POSTOCOOR ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEE		5:32 PM		
	(((H98000001383 2)))				
TO:	DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS	FAX #:	(850)922-4001		
FROM:	EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY CONTACT: RAY STORMONT PHONE: (305)541-3694	ACCT#:	072450003255		
		FAX #:	(305) 541-3770		
NAME :	AME: FIRST {{FIST, INC. AUDIT NUMBERH98000001383 DOC TYPEFLORIDA PROFIT CORPORATION OR P.A CERT. OF STATUS0 CERT. COPIES1				
NOTE:	EST.CHARGE \$122.50 PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT				
** EN:	CER 'M' FOR MENU. **				
ENTER SELECTION AND					

Help F1 Option Menu F2

NUM CAPS Connect: 00:17:43

98 JAN 22 PH 2: 11 SECRETARY OF STATE

8. McKnigon JAN 2 2 1998

01/22/98 09:57 Florida Department p1 /1



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 22, 1998

EMPIRE

SUBJECT: FIRST FIST, INC. REF: W98000001479

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

THE CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT PAGE IS NOT LEGIBLE. PLEASE REFAX THE COMPLETE DOCUMENT.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: H98000001383 Letter Number: 898A00003482

38 JAN 22 PM 2. H98000001383 ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of (\mathbf{A}) FIRST FIST (Name of corporation) The undersigned subscriber(s) to these Articles of Incorporation natural person(s) competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida. ARTICLE I - CORPORATE NAME/ADURESS The name of the corporation and address of the corporation is: (Principal) 217 N FEDERAL HWY, HALLANDALS, FL 33009 First fist ARTICLE II - DURATION Thiscorporation shall exist perpetually unless dissolved according to Florida Law. ARTICLE III - PURPOSE The corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK. The corporation is authorized to issue FIFTY Shares (56) of $\underline{\int e_{N}}$ Dollar(s) (\$ 10.00) par Common Stock, which sall be designated "Common Shares" _) par value ARTICLE V - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The name and street address of the Initial Registered Agent of this corporation is

NAME: DANIEL MAZA Address: 217 N FOORAL Hay. City: HALLANDALE Zip 33009 State: FL Douglas W. aesterle 9500 S. Red Rd. -2-H98000001383 Miami FL 33156 (305) 665. 7155

H98000001383

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL BOARD OF DIRECTORS

This corporation shall have One (/) directors initially. The number of directors may be either increased or diminished from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than one (1). The names and addresses of the initial director(s) of the corporation are as follows:

Name: Danie	L MALA		
	N Febrear Hwy		,
	ALE State: FL		<u> </u>
Name :	•		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ · -
City:	State:	Zip:	• ••••
Name:	•-		•
	- " - " - " "	•	
	State:	Zip:	······································
Name: DANIG		,	
	N FEDERAL HWY		 .
City: //ALLANDA	LeState:F	2ip: <u>33coq</u>	<u> </u>
Name:	· · · · ·		•
Address:			
City:	Sate:	Zip:	
IN WITNESS WHER those Articles	EOF, the undersigned of Incorporation this	subscriber(s) have e:	xecuted.
	0001383	nil leg.	(Seal)
50/70°3			194-22-199

CERTIFICATE TO ACKNOWLEDGE REGISTERED AGENT

Certificate of Registered Agent H9800001383 of:

First Fist INC.

Pursuant to Florida Statutes, Section 48.091 and 607.034, the following is submitted: The above Corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the Articles of Incorporation

N Federal Hwy. at: 217

HALLANDALE, FL 33009

has named: DANIEL MAZA

located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state. $\overrightarrow{P_{m}}$

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Corporation at this place desinated in this certificate I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisisons of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

Registered Agep

H98000001383